
GISGA 2013 Results- Under 11 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Bute House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 101 Emily Berry 8.80 7.85 8.10 8.40 33.15 29         

 102 Sophie Sherman 8.80 7.90 8.30 8.85 33.85 19         

 103 Natalie Sinsheimer 8.75 8.25 8.40 9.15 34.55 12         

 104 Celeste Bokkerink 8.80 8.10 9.15 9.25 35.30 8         

 105 Emily Davies 8.70 8.00 8.90 9.35 34.95 9         

  Total of top 4 35.15 32.25 34.75 36.60   34.55 2 173.30 2 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Stamford SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 111 Rosie Glover 7.85 6.95 5.70 6.30 26.80 57         

 112 Grace Baldry 8.10 7.00 5.65 7.00 27.75 56         

 113 Claudia Wherry 8.50 8.05 7.05 7.95 31.55 =37         

 114 Alex Wilson 7.90 7.65 6.60 6.70 28.85 54         

 115 Lottie Davies 9.25 8.90 8.10 8.60 34.85 10         

  Total of top 4 33.75 31.60 27.45 30.25   28.30 10 151.35 11 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Port Regis SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 116 Elodie Commisaris 8.55 8.20 8.10 8.75 33.60 23         

 117 Jessica Brain 9.20 9.20 9.40 9.40 37.20 3         

 118 Olivia Commisaris 9.15 9.05 8.60 8.90 35.70 6         

 119 Anna Jenkin 9.20 9.10 9.05 9.35 36.70 4         

 120 Imogen King 9.30 9.30 9.20 9.70 37.50 1         

  Total of top 4 36.85 36.65 36.25 37.35   35.80 1 182.90 1 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Tormead SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 121 Olivia Morris 9.00 8.00 8.05 8.90 33.95 18         

 
122 

Georgia Buchanan-

Robinson 8.95 8.00 8.10 8.50 33.55 24         

 123 Mimi Auty 8.95 8.20 8.10 9.05 34.30 =15         

 124 Miah Mansour 9.35 8.55 8.50 8.95 35.35 7         

 125 Hattie Theobald 9.00 8.15 8.20 9.30 34.65 11         

  Total of top 4 36.30 32.90 32.90 36.20   34.40 3 172.70 4 
 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Holmewood House SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 126 Tilliana Kennedy 8.65 7.85 7.90 7.90 32.30 34         

 127 Kirstie Main 8.70 7.30 7.60 6.95 30.55 45         

 128 Ana Deeley 8.80 7.65 8.30 8.45 33.20 28         

 129 Antigony Savage 8.85 8.00 8.40 8.25 33.50 =25         

 130 Charlotte Goodall 9.25 8.15 8.65 8.35 34.40 14         

  Total of top 4 35.60 31.65 33.25 32.95   30.55 8 164.00 5 

 



       Indiv total Group Team 

St Mary’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 131 Marina Chan 7.70 6.85 7.30 7.35 29.20 53         

 132 Poppy Hammond 7.60 6.20 7.10 7.65 28.55 55         

 133 Mary Caulfield 8.05 6.85 7.60 7.35 29.85 =48         

 134 Alexandra Wilson 8.15 7.40 8.10 7.90 31.55 =37         

 135 Maisy Taylor 8.40 7.50 7.70 8.05 31.65 36         

  Total of top 4 32.30 28.60 30.70 30.95   32.35 4 154.90 10 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

British School of Brussels SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 136 Marie Arfelt 9.10 6.90 7.35 7.75 31.10 43         

 137 Justyna Maskova 8.60 7.10 6.90 7.25 29.85 =48         

 138 Kitty Sharry 8.50 7.30 7.40 7.95 31.15 42         

 139 Catharina Chulick 8.40 8.00 8.40 8.00 32.80 =31         

 140 Rebecca Dreschner 9.00 7.30 8.40 7.00 31.70 35         

  Total of top 4 35.20 29.70 31.55 30.95   28.70 9 156.10 9 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Stormont SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 141 Lili Newland 8.65 6.50 7.40 6.95 29.50 =51         

 142 Tabby Kenton 8.70 6.85 7.40 7.35 30.30 46         

 143 Hannah McLaughlin 8.15 6.45 7.55 7.80 29.95 47         

 144 Elena Izquierdo Hall 8.55 7.15 8.20 7.65 31.55 =37         

 

145 

Gabriella Murray 

Panayiotou 9.10 8.40 8.80 8.00 34.30 =15         

  Total of top 4 35.00 28.90 31.95 30.80   30.80 7 157.45 8 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 151 Fleur Sawday 8.50 7.60 7.10 7.85 31.05 44         

 152 Jessie Bloom 8.30 7.40 8.30 8.80 32.80 =31         

 153 Jasmine Randall 9.15 7.50 8.40 8.45 33.50 =25         

 154 Chloe Leigh 8.85 7.70 9.10 8.00 33.65 =21         

 155   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 58         

  Total of top 4 34.80 30.20 32.90 33.10   31.70 5 162.70 6 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

St Catherine’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 156 Mia Thompson 7.30 6.85 8.00 7.65 29.80 50         

 157 Caitlin Gardner 7.65 7.00 7.15 7.70 29.50 =51         

 158 Rebecca Collins 7.60 6.95 8.25 8.55 31.35 40         

 159 Olivia Lacey 7.90 7.00 8.20 8.20 31.30 41         

 160   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 59         

  Total of top 4 30.45 27.80 31.60 32.10   28.00 12 149.95 12 

 



       Indiv total Group Team 

The British School in the 
Netherlands 

SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 161   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 60         

 162 Francesca Sorrentino 8.75 7.75 8.15 7.85 32.50 33         

 163 Olivia Watson 8.80 7.95 8.30 8.20 33.25 27         

 164 Isabel van Zoest 9.10 7.95 8.40 8.20 33.65 =21         

 165 Claudia Del Rio 9.20 8.10 8.25 8.90 34.45 13         

  Total of top 4 35.85 31.75 33.10 33.15   28.20 11 162.05 7 

 

       Indiv total Group Team 

Maltmans Green SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos Score Pos 

 166 Imogen Rowan 8.85 8.35 7.90 8.65 33.75 20         

 167 Ella Morgan 8.70 8.30 7.95 9.05 34.00 17         

 168 Lauryn Stevens 9.05 8.15 7.50 8.25 32.95 30         

 169 Lily Little 9.40 9.00 9.40 9.55 37.35 2         

 170 Charley Huggett 9.05 8.95 9.00 9.40 36.40 5         

  Total of top 4 36.35 34.60 34.25 36.65   31.40 6 173.25 3 

 

       Indiv total 

ALL STARS SV VV SF VF Score Pos 

 106 Zoe Bleby  (Tormead) 8.90 8.00 7.50 8.25 32.65 2 

 107 Allegra Rustici   ( St Mary's) 7.20 7.10 6.05 6.60 26.95 4 

 108 Carlotta Patri   ( St Mary's) 7.75 6.85 6.20 7.10 27.90 3 

 161 Sara Gaeber  (BSN) 8.85 8.00 8.20 8.25 33.30 1 

 110   0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5 

         

 

Under 11 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

120 Imogen King Port Regis 37.50 1 

169 Lily Little Maltmans Green 37.35 2 

117 Jessica Brain Port Regis 37.20 3 

119 Anna Jenkin Port Regis 36.70 4 

170 Charley Huggett Maltmans Green 36.40 5 

118 Olivia Commisaris Port Regis 35.70 6 

124 Miah Mansour Tormead 35.35 7 

104 Celeste Bokkerink Bute House 35.30 8 

105 Emily Davies Bute House 34.95 9 

115 Lottie Davies Stamford 34.85 10 

125 Hattie Theobald Tormead 34.65 11 

103 Natalie Sinsheimer Bute House 34.55 12 

165 Claudia Del Rio The British School in the Netherlands 34.45 13 

130 Charlotte Goodall Holmewood House 34.40 14 

123 Mimi Auty Tormead 34.30 =15 

145 Gabriella Murray Panayiotou Stormont 34.30 =15 

167 Ella Morgan Maltmans Green 34.00 17 



121 Olivia Morris Tormead 33.95 18 

102 Sophie Sherman Bute House 33.85 19 

166 Imogen Rowan Maltmans Green 33.75 20 

164 Isabel van Zoest The British School in the Netherlands 33.65 =21 

154 Chloe Leigh Haberdasher's Aske's 33.65 =21 

116 Elodie Commisaris Port Regis 33.60 23 

122 Georgia Buchanan-Robinson Tormead 33.55 24 

129 Antigony Savage Holmewood House 33.50 =25 

153 Jasmine Randall Haberdasher's Aske's 33.50 =25 

163 Olivia Watson The British School in the Netherlands 33.25 27 

128 Ana Deeley Holmewood House 33.20 28 

101 Emily Berry Bute House 33.15 29 

168 Lauryn Stevens Maltmans Green 32.95 30 

139 Catharina Chulick British School of Brussels 32.80 =31 

152 Jessie Bloom Haberdasher's Aske's 32.80 =31 

162 Francesca Sorrentino The British School in the Netherlands 32.50 33 

126 Tilliana Kennedy Holmewood House 32.30 34 

140 Rebecca Dreschner British School of Brussels 31.70 35 

135 Maisy Taylor St Mary's Hampstead 31.65 36 

113 Claudia Wherry Stamford 31.55 =37 

134 Alexandra Wilson St Mary's Hampstead 31.55 =37 

144 Elena Izquierdo Hall Stormont 31.55 =37 

158 Rebecca Collins St Catherine's 31.35 40 

159 Olivia Lacey St Catherine's 31.30 41 

138 Kitty Sharry British School of Brussels 31.15 42 

136 Marie Arfelt British School of Brussels 31.10 43 

151 Fleur Sawday Haberdasher's Aske's 31.05 44 

127 Kirstie Main Holmewood House 30.55 45 

142 Tabby Kenton Stormont 30.30 46 

143 Hannah McLaughlin Stormont 29.95 47 

133 Mary Caulfield St Mary's Hampstead 29.85 =48 

137 Justyna Maskova British School of Brussels 29.85 =48 

156 Mia Thompson St Catherine's 29.80 50 

141 Lili Newland Stormont 29.50 =51 

157 Caitlin Gardner St Catherine's 29.50 =51 

131 Marina Chan St Mary's Hampstead 29.20 53 

114 Alex Wilson Stamford 28.85 54 

132 Poppy Hammond St Mary's Hampstead 28.55 55 

112 Grace Baldry Stamford 27.75 56 

111 Rosie Glover Stamford 26.80 57 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Group Sequence 

School Synchro 
13 

Composition 
10 

Execution 

13 
Content 

4 
Subtotal 

40 
Deductions Final 

Score 

Position Comments 

Maltman's 

Green 
10.6 6.7 10.1 4 31.4 

 
31.4 6   

BSN 9.5 5.6 9.1 4 28.2   28.2 11   

St Catherine's 9.4 6.8 8.5 3.8 28.5 -0.5 28 12 
move 

missing (one 

gymnast) 

St Mary's 10.4 8.2 9.75 4 32.35   32.35 4   

BSB 9.6 6.2 8.9 4 28.7   28.7 9   

Holmewood 

House 
10 6.3 10.25 4 30.55   30.55 8   

Tormead 10.9 7.95 11.55 4 34.4   34.4 3   

Habadashers 10.4 6.8 10.5 4 31.7   31.7 5   

Stormont 10.5 6.5 9.8 4 30.8   30.8 7   

Port Regis 11.4 8.5 11.9 4 35.8   35.8 1   

Stamford 9.9 5.9 8.5 4 28.3   28.3 10   

Bute House 11.5 7.2 11.85 4 34.55   34.55 2   

 

Under 11 Team Positions 

   School Score Position 

Port Regis 182.90 1 

Bute House 173.30 2 

Maltmans Green 173.25 3 

Tormead 172.70 4 

Holmewood House 164.00 5 

Haberdasher's Aske's 162.70 6 

The British School in the Netherlands 162.05 7 

Stormont 157.45 8 

British School of Brussels 156.10 9 

St Mary's Hampstead 154.90 10 

Stamford 151.35 11 

St Catherine's 149.95 12 

 

 


